IIT Palakkad has been declared as an Institute of National Importance as it has been established under the Institutes of Technology Act, 1961 and Institutes of Technology (Amendment) Act, 2016. The following are the documents held under its control:

Sl. No.	Type of Document	Custodian
01	First Statutes of Indian Institute of Technology Palakkad	Board of Governors, IIT Palakkad
02	Certificate of GST Registration	Registrar, IIT Palakkad
03	DSIR Certificate	Registrar, IIT Palakkad
04	Custom Duty Exemption Certificate	Registrar, IIT Palakkad
05	LEI	Registrar, IIT Palakkad
06	Documents pertaining to Land Records	Chairman, Engineering Works Department
07	PAN Card issued to the Institute	IIT Palakkad
08	Importer-Exporter Certificate	Dr. B. Thiagarajan
		Deputy Registrar (Academics)
09	Record of Degrees awarded	Dean (Academics)
10	MoU	Dean (Industry Collaboration and Sponsored Research)